
State PATH Contact:

FY 2003 Federal PATH Allocation:
FY 2003 State Match: 

PATH-funded Provider Organizations:

$300,000

$100,000

10 5Staff ( fulltime equivalent positions )

Statewide Program Data*

Persons Enrolled: N=

Race/Ethnicity:

Housing Status at First Contact:

Length of Time Homeless at First Contact:

Principal Diagnosis:

Dual Diagnosis:

* Based on FY 2003 data provided by the U.S. States and Territories
per annual Federal requirement.

Age:

Male
Female

55%
45%

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino
White

Other

2%

5%
90%

3%

Under age 18
Age 18 to 34
Age 35 to 49
Age 50 to 64
Age 65 and older

0%
41%
53%

6%
0%

Outdoors/shelters
Private/subsidized housing
Residential treatment programs
Institutions
Jails

30%
28%

1%
15%

1%
26% Other

30 days or less
31-90 days
91 days to one year
More than one year

55%
19%
23%

4%

Schizophrenia and other psychotic disorders
Affective disorders such as depression
Personality disorders
Other serious mental illnesses

44%
45%

8%
3%

Co-occuring substance use and mental 
health disorders

61%

982

7

FY 2004 Federal PATH Allocation:
FY 2004 State Match: 

$300,000
$100,000

IDAHO

PATH
                 Projects for Assistance in Transition from Homelessness

2003 State Profile

The PATH program is administered by the Center for Mental Health Services within the
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

Jerry Anderson
Mental Health Program Specialist
Idaho Department of Health & Welfare
Bureau of Mental Health & Substance Abuse
450 West State Street, 5th Floor
Boise,  ID  83720-0036

(208) 334-5528 (208) 334-6699

anderso6@idhw.state.id.us

Fax:

Email:

Phone:



PATH Provider Profile for Idaho

Organization
Federal
PATH
Funds

Persons
Enrolled Contact Person

Tracey Sessions
$30,300 156 (208) 528-5706

(208) 528-5775
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
sessiont@idhw.state.id.us

Region VII Mental Health
150 Shoup Avenue, Suite 19
Idaho Falls,  ID  83402

Karon Hapke
$110,400 160 (208) 236-6000

(208) 236-6328
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
hapkek@idhw.state.id.us

Region VI Mental Health
421 Memorial Drive, P.O. Box 4166
Pocatello,  ID  83205

William D. Morton
$8,100 34 (208) 736-2177

(208) 736-2113
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
mortonw@idhw.state.id.us

Region V Mental Health Services
803 Harrison
Twin Falls,  ID  83303

Pat  Fitzpatrick
$117,900 504 (208) 334-0800

(208) 334-0828
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
fitzpatp@idhw.state.id.us

Region IV Mental Health Center
1720 Westgate Drive
Boise,  ID  83704-1720

Todd L. Hurt
$8,325 17 (208) 459-0092

(208) 454-7714
Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Region III Adult Mental Health Center
3402 Franklin Road
Caldwell,  ID  83606

Caryl Mackey
$5,400 85 (208) 799-4440

(208) 799-5171
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
mackeyc@idhw.state.id.us

Region II Mental Health Services
1118  F Street, P.O. Drawer B
Lewiston,  ID  83501

Jo Gussenhoven
$7,575 26 (208) 667-6406

(208) 769-1430
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
gussenho@idhw.state.id.us

Region I Mental Health Services
2195 Ironwood Court
Coeur d'Alene,  ID  83814

For more information, contact Dorrine Gross, Co-Director, PATH Program 
at (240) 276-1940 or visit PATH's Web site: http://www.pathprogram.samhsa.gov/




